TREE WARDEN AND PLANNING BOARD

PUBLIC HEARING

TOWN OF WAYLAND

In accordance with the so-called Public Shade Tree and Scenic Road laws (MGL-CH87, Sec 3 and CH40, Sec 15C), the Tree

Warden and Planning Board will hold a joint public hearing in the Wayland Town Building at 7:35 PM on Monday May 2, 2011

concerning tree removal on the following trees:

Scenic Tree Hearing 05/02/2011

Tree #

Species

531 Maple

1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1062
1063
1064
1065

ELM
MAPLE
ELM
MAPLE
MAPLE
ELM
MAPLE
ASH
ASH
ASH
ASH
ASH
MAPLE
ASH
POPLAR
ASH
OAK
OAK
OAK
OAK
OAK
MAPLE
ELM
ELM
OAK
OAK
OAK
OAK

DIA

36”
9"
32"
10"
7"
7n
12"
24"
20"
14"
12"
9"
9", 10", 12"
22"
28"
10"
26"
16"

Neares
t House

139
146
146

269

112
139
146

STREET

Old Conn Path East

PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
PELHAM ISLAND
BOW ROAD
BOW ROAD
GLEZEN LANE
GLEZEN LANE
GLEZEN LANE
GLEZEN LANE

Location

at pole 66

AT TOWN HALL

POLES 4&5

POLES 8&9

ACROSS FROM POLES 9&10
ACROSS FROM POLES 9&10
ACROSS FROM POLES 10
POLES 20&21

ACROSS FROM POLES 24&25
ACROSS FROM POLES 23&24
POLES 28&29

POLES 29&30

POLES 29&30

POLES 33&34

POLES 32&33

REASON FOR REMOVAL

DEAD

Basal, root & crown decay,
DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

Basal, root decay, dead wood,
DEAD

WESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEAD

PELHAM ISLAND,
EASTBOUND AT LAKE
EASTBOUND AT LAKE
EASTBOUND AT LAKE
EASTBOUND AT LAKE
EASTBOUND AT LAKE
POLES 37&38

POLES 3&4

POLES 3&4

POLES 48&49

POLES 43&44

POLES 33&34

POLES 33&34

DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
Basal, root decay, crown
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
Basal root decay, crown
Basal root decay, crown
DEAD



Tree #

1066
1068
1070
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1110
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116

Species DIA
ASH 10"
PINE 32"
ELM 5"

MAPLE 14"
PINE 10"
PINE 9"

MAPLE 10"
PINE 14"
PINE 10"
PINE 17"
MAPLE 16"
OAK 14"
MAPLE 16"
MAPLE 10"
ASH 8"

ASH 8"

ASH 10"
HEMLO 8"

MAPLE 40"
OAK 32"
MAPLE 20"
PINE 18"
ASH 26"
MAPLE 26"
ASH 34"
MAPLE 26"
MAPLE 16"
ASH 20"
CHERRY 12"
ELM 8"

ELM 20"
SPRUCE 12"
PINE 12"
PINE 10"
PINE 18"
OAK 14"
PINE 16"
OAK 16"
OAK 16"
ELM 8"

ELM 10"
ELM 8"

ELM 12"
POPLAR 12"

Nearest
House

134
18
6
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
54

105
100
80
80
30
142
142

90
132
139
MAINST
233
26
26
52
59
115
134
13
88
181
181
181
181
180

STREET

PELHAM ISLAND
PLAIN ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
CLAYPIT HILL ROAD
PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

PLAIN ROAD

WEST PLAIN STREET
WEST PLAIN STREET
WEST PLAIN STREET
WEST PLAIN STREET
PEMBERTON ROAD
RICE ROAD

RICE ROAD

RICE ROAD

RICE ROAD
DRAPER ROAD
DRAPER ROAD
DRAPER ROAD
DRAPER ROAD
DRAPER ROAD
DRAPER ROAD
LINCOLN ROAD
LINCOLN ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD

Location

AT 134

POLES 73&74

AT POLE 4

AT POLE 36

AT POES 36

AT POLE 36

ACROSS FROM POLES 35&36
ACROSS FROM POLE 35
ACROSS FROM POLE 35
ACROSS FROM POLE 35
ACROSS FROM POLE 35
ACROSS FROM POLE 35
ACROSS FROM POLES 19&21
AT POLE 2

ACROSS FROM POLE 2
ACROSS FROM POLE 2
ACROSS FROM POLE 2
ACROSS FROM POLE 36
ACROSS FROM POLE 41
ACROSS FROM POLES 46&47
ACROSS FROM POLES 46&47
AT POLE 68

ACROSS FROM POLE 28
ACROSS FROM POLE 28
ACROSS FROM POLE 28

AT POLE 1X- COCHITUATE FIELD

ACROSS FROM POLE 18
ACROSS FROM POLE 52
ACROSS FROM POLE 48

AT POLE 37

ACROSS FROM POLE 10
ACROSS FROM POLE 11
ACROSS FROM POLE 11

AT POLE 22

ACROSS FROM POLE 25

AT POLE 43

ACROSS FROM POLES 50&51
ACROSS FROM POLE 4
ACROSS FROM POLES 34&35
AT POLE 18

AT POLE 18

AT POLE 18

AT POLE 18

AT POLE 20

REASON FOR REMOVAL

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

Prox. To roadway, Basal root
DEAD, Prox. To roadway, basal
Prox. To roadway, basal, root
DEAD

Prox. To roadway, dead wood,
Prox. To roadway, basal, root
Prox. To roadway, basal, root
basal, root decay, insect
Prox. To roadway, crown
Prox. To roadway, crown
DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

Prox. To roadway, trunk
DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD



Tree #

1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1138
1153
1154
1160

Tree Warden & Planning Board

Species

PINE
PINE
PINE
PINE
PINE
PINE
PINE
PINE
ELM
MAPLE
OAK
ELM
MAPLE
MAPLE
MAPLE
ELM
OAK
ELM
PINE
Oak

Town of Wayland

DIA

14"

11"
11"
20"

20"

12"

16"

12"

12"

13"

g"

10"

14"

10"
CLUMP
6"

24"

20"

11"
32,20,24

Neares
t House

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
175
202
149

70

STREET

OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
OXBOW ROAD
GLEZEN LANE
GLEZEN LANE
GLEZEN LANE
RIVER ROAD
RIVER ROAD
RIVER ROAD
RIVER ROAD
RIVER ROAD

OLD CONNECTICUT
OLD CONNECTICUT

DRAPER ROAD
CLAYPITHILL

Location

ACROSS FROM POLE 67
ACROSS FROM POLE 67
ACROSS FROM POLE 67
ACROSS FROM POLE 67
ACROSS FROM POLE 67
ACROSS FROM POLE 67
ACROSS FROM POLE 68
ACROSS FROM POLE 68
ACROSS FROM POLES 20&21
ACROSS FROM POLE 12
ACROSS FROM POLE 30
ACROSS FROM POLE 21
ACROSS FROM POLE 9

AT POLE 4

AT POLE 4

AT POLE 4

ACROSS FROM POLES 12&13
ACROSS FROM POLES 12&13
BETWEEN POLES 8&9

AT POLE 14

REASON FOR REMOVAL

DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
DEAD
RESIDENT REQUEST
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