## **PUBLIC HEARING**

## TOWN OF WAYLAND

## TREE WARDEN AND PLANNING BOARD

In accordance with the so-called Public Shade Tree and Scenic Road laws (MGL-CH87, Sec 3 and CH40, Sec 15C), the Tree Warden and Planning Board will hold a joint public hearing in the Wayland Town Building at 7:35 PM on Monday May 2, 2011 concerning tree removal on the following trees:

## Scenic Tree Hearing 05/02/2011

531 Maple36"Old Conn Path Eastat pole 66DEAD1037 ELM9"PELHAM ISLANDAT TOWN HALLBasal, root & crown decay,1038 MAPLE32"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 4&5DEAD1040 MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 8&9DEAD1041 MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1042 ELM12"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1043 MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1044 ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044 ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1044 ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1045 ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1046 ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047 ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048 ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049 MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1050 ASH28"28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051 POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051 POPLAR26"269PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&34DEAD1051 POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1052 ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDP
1038MAPLE32"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 4&5DEAD1039ELM10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 8&9DEAD1040MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1041MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1042ELM12"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 10DEAD1043MAPLE24"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1044ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1045ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1046ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1047ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDDEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDDEAD1052ASH28"PELHAM ISLAND<
1039ELM10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES & 9DEAD1040MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1041MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1042ELM12"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 10DEAD1043MAPLE24"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1045ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9"10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9"10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 38&34DEAD1049MAPLE28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDDEADDEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDDEADDEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDDEAD
1040MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1041MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1042ELM12"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 10DEAD1043MAPLE24"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1045ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9".10".12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9".10".12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LATDEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDDEAD
1041MAPLE7"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 9&10DEAD1042ELM12"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 10DEAD1043MAPLE24"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1045ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR26"PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD1052ASH26"PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1042ELM12"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 10DEAD1043MAPLE24"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1045ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&30DEAD1051POPLAR26"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&30DEAD1051POPLAR26"PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1043MAPLE24"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 20&21DEAD1044ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1045ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34DEAD1049MAPLE28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKDEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1044 ASH20"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 24&25DEAD1045 ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046 ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047 ASH9"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048 ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049 MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1050 ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051 POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAK- DEAD1052 ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,
1045ASH14"PELHAM ISLANDACROSS FROM POLES 23&24DEAD1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34DEAD1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKEDEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1046ASH12"139PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 28&29DEAD1047ASH9"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1047ASH9"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,
1048ASH9", 10", 12"146PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 29&30DEAD1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEADPOLES 32&331052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1049MAPLE22"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 33&34Basal, root decay, dead wood,1050ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEAD1052ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,
1050 ASH28"PELHAM ISLANDPOLES 32&33DEAD1051 POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEAD1052 ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,
1051 POPLAR10"PELHAM ISLANDWESTBOUND ACROSS FROM LAKE DEAD1052 ASH26"269PELHAM ISLANDPELHAM ISLAND,DEAD
1052 ASH 26" 269 PELHAM ISLAND PELHAM ISLAND, DEAD
1053 OAK 16" PELHAM ISLAND EASTBOUND AT LAKE DEAD
1054 OAK 9" PELHAM ISLAND EASTBOUND AT LAKE DEAD
1055 OAK 6" PELHAM ISLAND EASTBOUND AT LAKE DEAD
1056 OAK 20" PELHAM ISLAND EASTBOUND AT LAKE Basal, root decay, crown
1057 OAK 20" PELHAM ISLAND EASTBOUND AT LAKE DEAD
1058 MAPLE 10" PELHAM ISLAND POLES 37&38 DEAD
1059 ELM 20" 1 BOW ROAD POLES 3&4 DEAD
1060 ELM 20" 1 BOW ROAD POLES 3&4 DEAD
1062 OAK 10" GLEZEN LANE POLES 48&49 DEAD
1063 OAK30"112GLEZEN LANEPOLES 43&44Basal root decay, crown
1064 OAK52"139GLEZEN LANEPOLES 33&34Basal root decay, crown
1065 OAK 13" 146 GLEZEN LANE POLES 33&34 DEAD

Т	ree #	Species	DIA	Nearest House	STREET	Location	REASON FOR REMOVAL
	1066	ASH	10"	134	PELHAM ISLAND	AT 134	DEAD
	1068	PINE	32"	18	PLAIN ROAD	POLES 73&74	DEAD
	1070	ELM	5"	6	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	AT POLE 4	DEAD
	1074	MAPLE	14"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	AT POLE 36	DEAD
	1075	PINE	10"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	AT POES 36	DEAD
	1076	PINE	9"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	AT POLE 36	DEAD
	1077	MAPLE	10"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLES 35&36	DEAD
	1078	PINE	14"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 35	DEAD
	1079	PINE	10"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 35	DEAD
	1080	PINE	17"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 35	DEAD
	1081	MAPLE	16"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 35	DEAD
	1082	OAK	14"	12	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 35	DEAD
	1083	MAPLE	16"	54	CLAYPIT HILL ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLES 19&21	DEAD
	1084	MAPLE	10"	3	PLAIN ROAD	AT POLE 2	DEAD
	1085	ASH	8"	3	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 2	DEAD
	1086	ASH	8"	3	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 2	DEAD
	1087	ASH	10"	3	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 2	DEAD
	1088	HEMLO	8"	105	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 36	DEAD
	1089	MAPLE	40"	100	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 41	Prox. To roadway, Basal root
	1090	OAK	32"	80	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLES 46&47	DEAD, Prox. To roadway, basal
	1091	MAPLE	20"	80	PLAIN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLES 46&47	Prox. To roadway, basal, root
	1092	PINE	18"	30	PLAIN ROAD	AT POLE 68	DEAD
	1093	ASH	26"	142	WEST PLAIN STREET	ACROSS FROM POLE 28	Prox. To roadway, dead wood,
	1094	MAPLE	26"	142	WEST PLAIN STREET	ACROSS FROM POLE 28	Prox. To roadway, basal, root
	1095	ASH	34"		WEST PLAIN STREET	ACROSS FROM POLE 28	Prox. To roadway, basal, root
	1096	MAPLE	26"		WEST PLAIN STREET	AT POLE 1X- COCHITUATE FIELD	basal, root decay, insect
	1097	MAPLE	16"	90	PEMBERTON ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 18	Prox. To roadway, crown
	1098	ASH	20"	132	RICE ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 52	Prox. To roadway, crown
	1099	CHERRY	12"	139	RICE ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 48	DEAD
	1100	ELM	8"	MAINST	RICE ROAD	AT POLE 37	DEAD
	1101	ELM	20"	233	RICE ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 10	DEAD
	1102	SPRUCE	12"	26	DRAPER ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 11	DEAD
	1103	PINE	12"	26	DRAPER ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 11	DEAD
	1104	PINE	10"	52	DRAPER ROAD	AT POLE 22	DEAD
	1105	PINE	18"	59	DRAPER ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 25	Prox. To roadway, trunk
	1106	OAK	14"	115	DRAPER ROAD	AT POLE 43	DEAD
	1107	PINE	16"	134	DRAPER ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLES 50&51	DEAD
	1108	OAK	16"	13	LINCOLN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 4	DEAD
	1110	OAK	16"	88	LINCOLN ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLES 34&35	DEAD
	1112		8"	181	OXBOW ROAD	AT POLE 18	DEAD
	1113	ELM	10"	181	OXBOW ROAD	AT POLE 18	DEAD
	1114		8"	181	OXBOW ROAD	AT POLE 18	DEAD
	1115		12"	181	OXBOW ROAD	AT POLE 18	DEAD
	1116	POPLAR	12"	180	OXBOW ROAD	AT POLE 20	DEAD

Tree # Species	DIA	Neares t House	STREET	Location	REASON FOR REMOVAL
1117 PINE	14"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 67	DEAD
1118 PINE	11"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 67	DEAD
1119 PINE	11"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 67	DEAD
1120 PINE	20"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 67	DEAD
1121 PINE	20"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 67	DEAD
1122 PINE	12"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 67	DEAD
1123 PINE	16"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 68	DEAD
1124 PINE	12"	42	OXBOW ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 68	DEAD
1125 ELM	12"	175	GLEZEN LANE	ACROSS FROM POLES 20&21	DEAD
1126 MAPLE	13"	202	GLEZEN LANE	ACROSS FROM POLE 12	DEAD
1127 OAK	8"	149	GLEZEN LANE	ACROSS FROM POLE 30	DEAD
1130 ELM	10"	41	RIVER ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 21	DEAD
1131 MAPLE	14"	82	RIVER ROAD	ACROSS FROM POLE 9	DEAD
1132 MAPLE	10"	82	RIVER ROAD	AT POLE 4	DEAD
1133 MAPLE	CLUMP	82	RIVER ROAD	AT POLE 4	DEAD
1134 ELM	6"	82	RIVER ROAD	AT POLE 4	DEAD
1138 OAK	24"	34	OLD CONNECTICUT	ACROSS FROM POLES 12&13	DEAD
1153 ELM	20"	34	OLD CONNECTICUT	ACROSS FROM POLES 12&13	DEAD
1154 PINE	11"	18	DRAPER ROAD	BETWEEN POLES 8&9	DEAD
1160 Oak	32,20,24	70	CLAYPITHILL	AT POLE 14	RESIDENT REQUEST

Tree Warden & Planning Board

Town of Wayland

Thursday, April 07, 2011